OP \$240,00 26089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Ty		Entity Type
ANDA Networks, Inc.		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDA, LLC			
Street Address:	1100 La Avenida Street, Building A			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608924	ANDA
Registration Number:	3934694	ETHERCARE
Registration Number:	2949800	ETHEREDGE
Registration Number:	3923448	ETHERPROBE
Registration Number:	2918050	ETHERREACH
Serial Number:	85174100	ETHERSFP
Registration Number:	3923421	ETHERSLAM
Registration Number:	3517318	ETHERTONE
Registration Number:	2614249	UAP 2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: trademarks@vernmaine.com
Correspondent Name: Vern Maine & Associates

900197272 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0116

	rst Street, 3rd Floor NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TELCO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota			
Signature:	/Andrew P. Cemota, Reg. No. 52,711/			
Date:	07/18/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=ANDA-ABC Trademark Assignment source=ANDA-ABC Trademark Assignment source=ANDA-ABC Trademark Assignment	#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of ANDA Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ANDA Networks" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of ANDA Networks, on April 20, 2011, ANDA Networks, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to ANDA (Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of ANDA Networks (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

By:	10	(
Name:	2	-44	ρ	K	~~	
Title:	R	5. L	7	4		

ANDA (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of ANDA Networks, Inc.

By:		
Name:	MICHAEL A. MAIDU	
Title:	MANACER	

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Class	Status	Filed Date	Secial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ANDA	USA	09	Registered	10/27/2000	76/154,425	08/20/2002	2,608,924
	USA		Pending		***************************************		**************
ETHERCARE		37,42	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,939		
	USA		Pending				***********
ETHERDAX	***************************************	09	(Allowed)	06/27/2008	77/510,409		
ETHEREDGE	USA	09	Registered	12/14/2002	78/194,604	05/10/2005	2.949.800
***************************************	USA	***************	Pending	***************************************			
ETHERFLOW		09	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,942		
	USA	***************************************	Pending	****************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	
ETHERHUB		09	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,952		
	USA		Pending			***************************************	***************************************
ETHERMETER		09	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,941		
Acceptance of the control of the con	USA		Pending				
ETHERMODE		09	(Allowed)	08/26/2009	77/813,442		
	USA		Pending	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ETHERMUX	***************************************	09	(Allowed)	09/10/2008	77/566,238		
	USA		Pending		•		
ETHERPROBE	***************************************	09	(Allowed)	07/09/2007	77/224,844		
1	USA		Pending				
ETHERQOS	<u> </u>	09	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,946		
ETHERREACH	USA	09	Registered	12/14/2002	78/194,605	01/11/2005	2.918.050
	USA		Pending	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		anna ann an deirige ann aige an airte an ann an aige an	
ETHERRING		09	(Allowed)	06/27/2008	77/510,427		
ETHERSFP	USA	09	Pending	11/10/2010	85/174,100	***************************************	
***************	USA		Pending				
ETHERSLAM		09	(Allowed)	05/07/2007	77/173,954		
ETHERTONE	USA	09	Registered	05/07/2007	77/173,953	10/14/2008	3,517,318
	USA		Pending	507 67 7 2667	777 1707500	107 137 2000	3,517,510
ETHERVIEW		09	(Allowed)	06/27/2008	77/510,398		
	USA		Pending				
ETHERWARE		09	(Allowed)	08/07/2007	77/173.947		
UAP 2000	USA	09	Registered	10/27/2000	76/154,426	09/03/2002	2,614,24
	***************************************		TICKTOICT CIT		- 10/-10*x/*20	07/03/2002	4,014,43

1062369 v1/SF

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0119

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of: California County of: <u>জ্বলেশ নেক</u>				
County of Agents Largest				
On				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s)				
whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to				
me that (ne)she/they executed the same in (nis/ther/their authorized capacity(ies),				
and that by tisther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the				
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm, Expires Jun. 4, 2014				
Signature(Seal)				
This Certificate is attached to:				
Title or type of document: TLADEMARK MSSIMMENT ALLERMENT				
Number of pages:				
Date of document: APRIL 19,2011				
Signer(s) other than named above: AND LLC				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

Notary Phone Number: <u>650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700</u>